TOUKOSIMULTAANI lauantai 18 toukokuu 13
TOUKOSIMULTAANI mukana kaikki 20 kerhoa
Match Points

Pair MPs/Max Score% Masterpoints
1 11 P Bill Korsman & Reko Marsyla 3219/4224 = 76,21 2.50
2 12 H Timo Halttunen & Kari Noponen 3040/4224 = 71,97 2.00
3 5 F Rimon Ranan & Rekola Ismo 2636/3696 = 71,32 1.50
4 11 L Marjukka Raines & Jukka Méakinen 2986/4224 = 70,69 1.30
5 1 S Juhani Kauppinen & Markku Mannikko 2957/4224 = 70,00 1.20
6 4 B Ilkka Linden & Miikka Miettinen 2576/3696 = 69,70 1.10
7 8 I Markku Seppdnen & Jarmo Siekkinen 2928/4224 = 69,32 0.90
8 15 L Osmo Parviainen & Tatu Heikkinen 2856/4224 = 67,61 0.90
9 10 N Olavi Tervonen & Jussi Selinheimo 2540/3872 = 65,60 0.80
10 10 P Bo-Erik & Ralf Hermans 2742/4224 = 64,91 0.80
11 14 K Kari Kanerva & Jarmo Laakso 2510/3872 = 64,82 0.70
12 4 O Timo Arppe & Veijo Ldsdnen 2393/3696 = 64,75 0.70
13 6 N Paula Nurmi & Hannu Ojanen 2706/4224 = 64,06 0.70
14 3 R Sirkkaliisa Hernesmaa & Kari Surma-Aho
2618/4224 = 61,98 0.60
15 3 M Lasse Utter & Paivi Hamalainen 2591/4224 = 61,34 0.60
16 4 H Jorma Tolvanen & Jorma Sipiléa 2587/4224 = 61,25 0.60
17 7 N Erik Hanson & Pauli Nieminen
2365/3872 = 61,08 0.50
18 4 L Urpo Sairanen & Kaarle Walden 2578/4224 = 61,03 0.50
19 1 H Seppo Karisalo & Markku Nuto 2561/4224 = 60,63 0.50
20 3 C O0lli Perki® & Ari Laine 2120/3520 = 60,23 0.50
21 6 Q Juhani Laakso & Janne Ekholm 2542/4224 = 60,18 0.40
22 7 M Kai & Sinikka Salomaa 2501/4224 = 59,21 0.40
23 2 K BOrje & Birger Salonen 2292/3872 = 59,19 0.40
24 9 O Annu Laukkanen & Patrik Eriksson 2479/4224 = 58,69 0.40
25 6 O Marja-Liisa Frey & Riitta Niemela 2149/3696 = 58,14 0.40
26= 3 Q Paul Puhlin & Kari Koivula 2443/4224 = 57,84 0.40
26= 1 F Pirjo A. Nurminen & Asa Raili 244374224 = 57,84 0.40
28 3 L Heikki Lehtinen & Lauri Orkoneva 2437/4224 = 57,69 0.30
29 4 A Olav Store & Kai Rusten 1924/3344 = 57,54 0.30
30 6 T Jukka Rantamaki & Marko Y1tio 2423/4224 = 57,36 0.30
31 7 E Seppo Aalto & Ritva Mdénkkdnen 2421/4224 = 57,32 0.30
32 1 E Mikko Rahi & Pekka Aarne 2416/4224 = 57,20 0.30
33 7 G Helena & Seppo Hasu 2106/3696 = 56,98 0.30
34 11 E Maija-Liisa & Martti Toivonen 2401/4224 = 56,84 0.30
35 6 L Kail Sandgvist & Jarmo Jantti 2396/4224 = 56,72 0.30
36 4 D Veijo Tammio & Risto Toivanen 1896/3344 = 56,70 0.30
37 1 L Martti Meronen & Juha Saarikoski 2394/4224 = 56,68 0.30
38 2 D Jani Huhtinen & Ismo Saavalainen 1882/3344 = 56,28 0.30
39 5 A Kenneth Koivula & Uwe Schulz 1980/3520 = 56,25 0.20
40 8 G Risto Koskivaara & Urho Syngelma 2078/3696 = 56,22 0.20
41 6 G Tuomo Nurmi & Harri Vayrynen 2076/3696 = 56,17 0.20
42 2 I Toivo Tikkanen & Heikki Miettinen 2369/4224 = 56,08 0.20
43 13 E 01l1li Kuosmanen & Ritva Peltomaa 2366/4224 = 56,01 0.20
44 4 P Eva Bagge & Nora Heikius 2067/3696 = 55,93 0.20
45 2 L Johan Herrgdrd & Kristina Engberg 2353/4224 = 55,71 0.20
46 9 G Janne Tauriainen & Paivi Toimela 2350/4224 = 55,63 0.20
47 23 L Yrjo Lehtonen & Janne Kallunki 2345/4224 = 55,52 0.20
48 15 N Mika Karjalainen & Tuomas Paavola 2149/3872 = 55,50 0.20
49 3 J Jussi Leviadkangas & Irmeli Fredriksson
2336/4224 = 55,30 0.20
50 1 R Esa Laitinen & Ilkka Uimonen 2332/4224 = 55,21 0.20
51 12 L Markku Pekkinen & Esa Valiaho 2328/4224 = 55,11 0.20
52 1 P Ake Norrgdrd & John-Erik Eklund 2033/3696 = 55,01 0.10
53 2 B Anders Lénnroth & Krister Mannstrom 2032/3696 = 54,98 0.10
54 3 B Marie-Louise Sarén & Thore Strandback
2022/3696 = 54,71 0.10
55 12 E Markku Riuttala & Pirjo Nordstrom 2306/4224 = 54,59 0.10
56 5 B Krister & Regina Forssten 2013/3696 = 54,46 0.10
57 11 K Timo Makela & Eino Nygren 2106/3872 = 54,39 0.10
58 12 K Kari Launis & Markku Juva 2103/3872 = 54,31 0.10
59 7 C Ilmo Jappinen & Matti Laaksonen 2291/4224 = 54,24 0.10
60 1 M Aarne & Oskari Koivu 2288/4224 = 54,17 0.10
61 8 B Henry Gdrnemann & Hannu Aijila 1997/3696 = 54,03 0.10
62 8 L Matti Aario & Henrik Westerstrahle 2275/4224 = 53,86 0.10
63 4 G Markku Yrjonen & Antero Keskivali 1986/3696 = 53,73 0.10
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Ilkka & Mervi Teinila 2269/4224 =
Leif Mickelsson & Henrik Laaksonen 2078/3872 =

Sakari Tiilikainen & Seppo Pursiainen

2266/4224 =
Ensio Lehtinen & Anil Nijhawan 2071/3872
Veli-Pekka Lukka & Antti Alen 2065/3872
Aku Nieminen & Matti Kauma 2252/4224
Riitta-Liisa Makela & Sami Vaara 2249/4224
Timo Jalopaasi & Timo Tero 2244/4224
Sakari Pajakkala & Eino Pohjolainen 2240/4224
Salme Amberla & Hellevi Virtanen 1944/3696
Pekka Séderlin & Janne Seppala 2221/4224
Honkavuori Raimo & Honkavuori Tuula 1929/3696
Seppo Koivupuro & Matti Vapalahti 2199/4224
Eeva Ilmarila & Jorma Paavilainen 2012/3872
Tarja Helminen & Saara Pohjanpelto 2194/4224
Jarkko Kortemdki & Pertti Lahti 1828/3520
Marko Tallgren & Matti Mdenpaa 2191/4224 =

Matti Valtonen & Petteri Karkkulainen

2180/4224 =
Virpi von Gruenewaldt & Irja Ahonen 1993/3872
Aulis K. Saarinen & Kirsti Syrjdnen 2168/4224

Kai Tiainen & Anna Porkka 215474224
Markku Frilander & Mika Laitinen 1794/3520
Eero Auramaa & Juha Hamdl&inen 2151/4224
Reijo Ohinen & Veikko Jankala 2142/4224
Erkki & Satu Rahi 2138/4224
Jouni Myllykangas & Helge Kattilakoski

1689/3344 =
Timo Marin & Mauri Saastamoinen 1954/3872 =
Orkoneva Jouni & Ossi Hannu 1860/3696
Yrjo Tenkanen & Orvo Backman 1947/3872
Tauno Raittila & Mauri Ayr&vainen 2120/4224
Marja & Seppo Haverinen 2103/4224
Per-Erik Sdderman & Tom Mannil 1838/3696
Pirkko Backstrdm & Anja Tuomi 2100/4224
Aarno Huhtamdki & Vesa Viirela 2097/4224
Christina Hertzman & Seija Lahtinen 2097/4224
Karl-Erik Romar & Bjarne Mannil 2096/4224
Leena Torkki & Marjatta Nordlund 1832/3696
Arja Haalahti & Raimo Viljanen 2071/4224
Jorma Nummela & Jouko Kanerva 2070/4224
Heikki Kaisti & Mika Eskola 1811/3696
Vuorio Vaind & Pulli Markku 1811/3696
Mari Ahokas & Terttu Skyttad 1808/3696
Seppo Sauvola & Teemu Hyvdnen 2058/4224
Ismo Koponen & Matti Hanski 2054/4224
Hermanni & Juhani Huhtamaki 2041/4224
Arto Huttunen & Sirkka Backstrom 1870/3872
Matti Rysa & Pentti Kaitala 2033/4224
Tuominen Toivo & Aalto Kalevi 1773/3696
Tommi Metsaméki & Ari Sippola 2019/4224 =
Kyllikki Mannermaa & Kimmo Kotiniemi

2009/4224 =
Pekka Paananen & Tauno Paalumiki 1754/3696 =
Arto Kosonen & Hannu Voutilainen 1587/3344
Osmo Karjalainen & Heikki Roschier 1665/3520
Jouko & Sirkka-Liisa Tikkanen 1992/4224
Toivo & Sointu Naveri 1741/3696
Ari Juutistenaho & Leo Lehtinen 1989/4224
Kari Koskimaa & Asko Kupiainen 1822/3872
Harry Vuorinen & Stig-Olof Andersson

1821/3872 =
Sari Koivu & Eero Paananen 1983/4224
Rauno Helpid & Raili Taipale 1980/4224
Bjorn-0lof Lindholm & Tuomas Vihavainen

1975/4224 =
Mauri Eliala & Juha Lotjdnen 1645/3520
Hannu Isotalo & Teuvo Karna 1969/4224
Jarmo Mdkinen & Marco Heikkila 1969/4224

Marja & Mikko Voutilainen 1962/4224

53,72
53,67

53,65
53,49
53,33
53,31
53,24
53,13
53,03
52,60
52,58
52,19
52,06
51,96
51,94
51,93
51,87

51,61
51,47
51,33
50,99
50,97
50,92
50,71
50,62

50,51
50,46
50, 32
50,28
50,19
49,79
49,73
49,72
49, 64
49, 64
49,62
49,57
49,03
49,01
49,00
49,00
48,92
48,72
48,63
48,32
48, 30
48,13
47,97
47, 80

47,56
47,46
47,46
47,30
47,16
47,10
47,09
47,06

47,03
46,95
46,88

46,76
46,73
46,61
46,61
46,45



129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

=

U I DO NOHDWNWND OJOWRENDDNDO®

= =N

N
B NNRERENDWD I W OO0 WWwWwOo b Ul J

hpeEEHoOoORWEHEHZOPEEHDWOHE XMZAE ™

fee
=

i
| @]

N

AR UNWOWOOOWWWE WF oW D

=
TomMaHmIDHEZ"XHUOUDXZWHHA

=

THEmOQOX®nNHEgTDASXEE PO "EAA

Hannu Nissinen & Tauno Kahkonen
Lahtela Keijo & Isotalo Paavo
Per Smaros & Uno Brors

Erkki Becker & 0l11li Rahi

Lena Bergroth & Joni Koivula
Monica Maamies & Leena Blutzow
Jussi Angervo & Aune Lummaa
Pekka & Ritva Kulju

Alli Autio & Eija Kinnunen
Elias Rinne & Joona Isotalo
Arto Wessman & Harri Patana
Timo Sairanen & Marko Karppinen
Markku Pankasalo & Eija Reinert
Yrjo Karttunen & Timo Pohjola
Tuomo Vihriald & Martti Hovila
Jorma Vapaa & Taisto Louhikoski
Heikki Sivonen & Pekka Karhunen
Aki Romo & Erik Stédhlberg

Esa Halminen & Jussi Kangasniemi

Sven Nystrom & Lars Friman

Irma Pitkdnen & Anja Karvinen
Kankaanpa& Jouko & Toivanen Juha
Kirsti & Antti Siren

Katrina Halla & Martina Brenner
Johan & Gunilla Sandberg

Sinikka Manelius & Britta Laine
Lita Fagerstrdm & Sten Sdderholm
Juhani Koski & Jorma Hall

Sirkka Kolppanen & Eeva Koli
Maria Tulonen & Martti Pelkonen
Heikki Pohjansaro & Aulis Purhonen
Irja Puusniekka & Marja Jokinen
Harry von Haartman & Leo Neimo
Antti Koponen & Pekka J Ranta
Paula & Risto Hedman

Seija Wiklund & Eija Laakso
Heikki Ingberg & Seppo Leino
Ralf Jansson & Seppo Hyyti

Jorma Pitkonen & Juha Kankkonen

1629/3520 =

1708/3696
1707/3696
1696/3696
1534/3344
1935/4224
1924/4224
1918/4224
1910/4224
1890/4224
1877/4224
1873/4224
1862/4224
1861/4224
1858/4224
1689/3872
1528/3520
1599/3696

1822/4224 =
Sirkka-Liisa Kainulainen & Kalle Hanski

1794/4224
1561/3696
1631/3872
1547/3696
1753/4224
1752/4224
1532/3696
1531/3696
1528/3696
1743/4224
1740/4224
1739/4224
1587/3872
1729/4224
1724/4224
1709/4224
1698/4224
1480/3696
1691/4224
1679/4224

1321/3344 =

Hanna-Leena Eriksson & Pentti Hietala

Kaj & Riitta Backas

1664/4224
1514/3872

Oskari Calamnius & Christian Niftrik van

Juhani Sutinen & Kari Varto
Markku Kuikka & Ossi Luosma

Stig Engman & May-Britt Nyman
Raili Valtasaari & Elsa Kenttémaa
Jyrki Happonen & Anne Vesanen

Alf Peth & Tor Nyman

Sakari Aarnio & Erkki Salmi

Raimo Heikkinen & Arto Aroja
Varpu Honkakoski & Reijo Hartola
Hannu Kilpi & Matti Rantanen
Pertti Kokkonen & Eila Hakala
Aulikki Vuorinen & Leena Mantere
Eerik&inen Leena & Kummila Arja
Leena Sarasméki & Teija Tuomi
Jari Salmi & Margetta Ala-Krekola
Marja Kunze & Kaija Laakkonen
Peter Ost & Bengt Kiallbacka

1651/4224

1649/4224 =

1634/4224
1598/4224
1463/3872
1460/3872
1388/3696
1255/3344
1548/4224
1386/3872
1496/4224
1424/4224
1408/4224
1189/3696
1252/4224
1055/3696
1054/3696

937/3696 =
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45,89
45,87
45,81
45,55
45,41
45,22
44,74
44,44
44,34
44,08
44,06
43,99
43,62
43,41
43,26
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40,99
40,93
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39,50
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39,10

39,09
39,04
38, 68
37,83
37,78
37,71
37,55
37,53
36, 65
35, 80
35,42
33,71
33,33
32,17
29, 64
28,54
28,52
25,35



